
19 July 2022 Club Hillclimb Track A2 Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time

Name No. Vehicle Club 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 Fastest

Bill McBride 24 Locost Clubman MGCCN 52.01  49.47  51.45  50.28  46.75  45.77        45.77

Glynn Elliott 10 Jackson Special MGCCN 53.45 P 47.53  47.16  47.02  49.72  45.90        45.90

Andrew Ference 11 MX5 MGCCN 48.72  47.69  47.08  47.94  48.88  48.78        47.08

Luke Kovacic 18 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 50.92  48.16  48.17  47.24  52.32 P 47.49        47.24

Patrick Bramston 4 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 50.97  48.47  48.42  47.58  49.80  49.94        47.58

Joe Kovacic 33 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 48.39  47.64                47.64

Blake Roy 29 Lotus Elise MX5 NSW 51.46  50.81  51.39  51.64  50.34  49.42        49.42

Jake Murphy 25 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 55.26  50.79  51.82  50.98  49.56  49.44        49.44

Kyle Robinson 28 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 55.36  53.31  53.79  52.76  51.00  49.59        49.59

Daniel MacKay 22 MX5 MX5 NSW 52.54  49.94  51.51  50.40  50.42  49.89        49.89

Sean Byers 5 MX5 NC PRHT MX5 NSW 54.04  53.63  52.63  52.53  52.37  50.22        50.22

Gerardo Martin 23 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 54.57  52.28  54.66  53.34  53.87  50.53        50.53

Peter Barnwell 2 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW 57.33  55.26  53.09  50.58  54.77  52.64        50.58

Ash Cunningham 6 Hyundai Tiburon MX5 NSW 61.39  56.60  52.70  52.95  51.31  50.72        50.72

Mark Pullan 26 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 59.55  56.91  56.89  55.97  53.09  52.32        52.32

Phillip Donnelley 8 MX5 ND RS GT MX5 NSW 55.86  53.18  53.18  54.05  52.49  52.38        52.38

Matthew Whitworth 32 MGB MkI MGCCN 55.52  54.13  57.06  55.72  53.81  52.54        52.54

Mark Janus 17 MX5 MX5 NSW 56.63  55.07  60.29  55.54  53.79  52.59        52.59

John Dohnt 7 MX5 MX5 NSW 61.62  56.27  52.71  52.60  54.44  53.76        52.60

Gregor lochtie 20 MX5 NA8 MX5 NSW 56.75  55.35  57.24  56.19  54.77  52.71        52.71

Mal Smith 30 MX5 MX5 NSW 60.39  57.07  57.21  56.50  55.01  53.49        53.49

Kim Jacobs 16 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW 61.65  59.26  67.99  61.32  54.59  53.88        53.88

Gerald Drechsler 9 Toyota 86 MX5 NSW 65.66  59.06  55.55  56.78  57.36  54.66        54.66

Helen Green 14 MX5 MX5 NSW 56.55  55.21  57.16  56.19  55.19  55.04        55.04

Andrew Walker 31 MX5 NA MGCCN 61.18  58.56  58.48  57.58  57.07  55.33        55.33

Michael Lemon 19 MX5 MX5 NSW 63.10  58.28  58.72  56.74  57.17  55.94        55.94

Paul Whitworth 13 MGB MkI MGCCN 57.11  56.21  57.91  58.63  56.24  57.60        56.21

John R Purcell 27 MX5 MX5 NSW 69.55  64.71  65.24  61.81  58.94  56.69        56.69

Barry Luttrell 21 MX5 NC MX5 NSW 61.60  58.95  67.49  62.90  58.16  57.28        57.28

Jonathan Boyd 3 MX5 NA MX5 NSW 61.79  59.05  66.22  60.86  61.78  59.79        59.05

Dante Boyd 12 MX5 NA MX5 NSW 69.16  69.84  63.17  61.51  61.73  60.19        60.19

                    



19 July 2022 Club Hillclimb Track A6 Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time Pen Time

Name No. Vehicle Club 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 Fastest

Bill McBride 24 Locost Clubman MGCCN 57.88  56.08  56.07  54.46            54.46

Luke Kovacic 18 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 56.24  56.82  56.36  55.71  56.27  55.79        55.71

Daniel MacKay 22 MX5 MX5 NSW 59.76  58.78  58.56  58.53  58.14  58.27  57.97  57.83  58.02  57.83

Patrick Bramston 4 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 59.80  888.88 WD 58.42  58.13            58.13

Andrew Ference 11 MX5 MGCCN 59.14  58.53  58.47  58.17            58.17

Glynn Elliott 10 Jackson Special MGCCN 58.34  888.88 WD               58.34

Blake Roy 29 Lotus Elise MX5 NSW 63.95  61.85  59.56  59.95  60.14  61.82  60.48      59.56

Peter Barnwell 2 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW 61.28  60.95  60.00  59.66            59.66

Jake Murphy 25 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 62.12  61.56  60.06  59.73            59.73

Kyle Robinson 28 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 63.43  61.57  61.42  60.98  60.61  60.26  60.37      60.26

Sean Byers 5 MX5 NC PRHT MX5 NSW 64.46  62.35  61.92  61.67  61.57  60.65  61.50      60.65

Joe Kovacic 33 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW 61.14  61.47                61.14

Mark Janus 17 MX5 MX5 NSW 888.88 WD 62.31  61.73  62.07            61.73

John Dohnt 7 MX5 MX5 NSW 66.49  65.13  62.18  63.12            62.18

Mark Pullan 26 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 63.49  63.60  63.24  62.67  62.24          62.24

Gerardo Martin 23 MX5 NB MX5 NSW 69.73  63.57  62.53  65.99            62.53

Kim Jacobs 16 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW 66.91  63.13  62.70  63.01            62.70

Mal Smith 30 MX5 MX5 NSW 65.88  64.32  64.24  64.15            64.15

Michael Lemon 19 MX5 MX5 NSW 69.08  69.23  67.19  66.19  66.11  64.43  64.26      64.26

Ash Cunningham 6 Hyundai Tiburon MX5 NSW 69.61  65.82  64.71  64.32            64.32

Phillip Donnelley 8 MX5 ND RS GT MX5 NSW 66.11  64.54  888.88 WD 64.66            64.54

Paul Whitworth 13 MGB MkI MGCCN 65.57  64.76                64.76

Gregor lochtie 20 MX5 NA8 MX5 NSW 68.52  65.60  65.49  64.83            64.83

Matthew Whitworth 32 MGB MkI MGCCN 67.55  65.85                65.85

Helen Green 14 MX5 MX5 NSW 68.97  68.56  66.57  66.10            66.10

Gerald Drechsler 9 Toyota 86 MX5 NSW 70.40  77.27  68.63  118.56            68.63

John R Purcell 27 MX5 MX5 NSW 75.30  72.24  68.77  70.08            68.77

Barry Luttrell 21 MX5 NC MX5 NSW 78.50  71.89  74.24  69.48            69.48

Jonathan Boyd 3 MX5 NA MX5 NSW 77.36  75.77  72.49              72.49

Dante Boyd 12 MX5 NA MX5 NSW 888.88 WD 77.80  74.21  72.88            72.88

Andrew Walker 31 MX5 NA MGCCN 74.58  73.49  75.18  73.49            73.49

                       



Overall Results                     

Name No. Vehicle Club Track A2 Time Track A6 Time  Sum of A2 and A6 time Outright Place     

Bill McBride 24 Locost Clubman MGCCN   45.77  54.46    100.23    1       

Luke Kovacic 18 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW   47.24  55.71    102.95   2       

Glynn Elliott 10 Jackson Special MGCCN   45.90  58.34    104.24   3       

Andrew Ference 11 MX5 MGCCN   47.08  58.17    105.25   4       

Patrick Bramston 4 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW   47.58  58.13    105.71   5       

Daniel MacKay 22 MX5 MX5 NSW   49.89  57.83    107.72   6       

Joe Kovacic 33 Toyota Yaris MX5 NSW   47.64  61.14    108.78   7       

Blake Roy 29 Lotus Elise MX5 NSW   49.42  59.56    108.98   8       

Jake Murphy 25 MX5 NB MX5 NSW   49.44  59.73    109.17   9       

Kyle Robinson 28 MX5 NB MX5 NSW   49.59  60.26    109.85   10       

Peter Barnwell 2 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW   50.58  59.66    110.24   11       

Sean Byers 5 MX5 NC PRHT MX5 NSW   50.22  60.65    110.87   12       

Gerardo Martin 23 MX5 NB MX5 NSW   50.53  62.53    113.06   13       

Mark Janus 17 MX5 MX5 NSW   52.59  61.73    114.32   14       

Mark Pullan 26 MX5 NB MX5 NSW   52.32  62.24    114.56   15       

John Dohnt 7 MX5 MX5 NSW   52.60  62.18    114.78   16       

Ash Cunningham 6 Hyundai Tiburon MX5 NSW   50.72  64.32    115.04   17       

Kim Jacobs 16 Proton Satria GTi MX5 NSW   53.88  62.70    116.58   18       

Phillip Donnelley 8 MX5 ND RS GT MX5 NSW   52.38  64.54    116.92   19       

Gregor lochtie 20 MX5 NA8 MX5 NSW   52.71  64.83    117.54   20       

Mal Smith 30 MX5 MX5 NSW   53.49  64.15    117.64   21       

Matthew Whitworth 32 MGB MkI MGCCN   52.54  65.85    118.39   22       

Michael Lemon 19 MX5 MX5 NSW   55.94  64.26    120.20   23       

Paul Whitworth 13 MGB MkI MGCCN   56.21  64.76    120.97   24       

Helen Green 14 MX5 MX5 NSW   55.04  66.10    121.14   25       

Gerald Drechsler 9 Toyota 86 MX5 NSW   54.66  68.63    123.29   26       

John R Purcell 27 MX5 MX5 NSW   56.69  68.77    125.46   27       

Barry Luttrell 21 MX5 NC MX5 NSW   57.28  69.48    126.76   28       

Andrew Walker 31 MX5 NA MGCCN   55.33  73.49    128.82   29       

Jonathan Boyd 3 MX5 NA MX5 NSW   59.05  72.49    131.54   30       

Dante Boyd 12 MX5 NA MX5 NSW   60.19  72.88    133.07   31       

                   


